- 8937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2017) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-0123
Department of the Treasury . .
Internal Revenue Service » See separate instructions.

a4l Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC. 13-3859659

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
AB INVESTOR SERVICES. INC (800) 2215672 https://www.alliancebernstein.com/corporate/contact-us.htm

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact
P.O. BOX 786003 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78278-6003

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
OCTOBER 31, 2018 COMMON STOCK - REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

SEE ATTACHED N/A SEE ATTACHED N/A

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.

14  Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action > THE ISSUER PAID MONTHLY DISTRIBUTIONS TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS FROM JANUARY 2018 TO OCTOBER 2018.

7.97% OF EACH OF THESE DISTRIBUTIONS CONSTITUTES A NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL.

SEE ATTACHED FOR DETAILS.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis » THE PORTION OF THE DISTRIBUTIONS THAT CONSTITUTE A NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF
CAPITAL WILL DECREASE A U.S. TAXPAYER'S BASIS IN SHARES OF THE ISSUER.

SEE ATTACHED FOR DETAILS.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates > AT THE CLOSE OF THE ISSUER'S FISCAL YEAR ON 10/31/18, THE ISSUER'S CURRENT & ACCUMULATED E&P WAS
CALCULATED UNDER IRC SECTION 312 AS MODIFIED BY SECTION 852(c) FOR A REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY (RIC) AND THE
REGULATIONS THEREUNDER. THE AMOUNT OF E&P WAS COMPARED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE ISSUER'S FISCAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO
SHAREHOLDERS. DISTRIBUTIONS IN EXCESS OF E&P WERE RECHARACTERIZED AS RETURN OF CAPITAL AND SHOULD BE APPLIED AS
A REDUCTION IN EACH SHAREHOLDER'S TAX BASIS IN APPLICABLE SHARES.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2017)
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ETad|l  Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »

INTERNAL REVENUE CODE SECTIONS 301, 316, 852

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? » NO

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year »

THE ORGANIZATIONAL ACTION IS REPORTABLE WITH RESPECT TO THE TAXABLE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2018. SHAREHOLDERS

SHOULD CONSULT THEIR ADVISORS REGARDING THE EFFECT OF THE NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL IN LIGHT OF THEIR

INDIVIDUAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Sign
Hegl’e Signature » "A SIGNED COPY IS MAINTAINED BY THE ISSUER" Date »
Print your name » Title >
Paid Print/Type preparer's hame Preparer's signature Date Check [] if PTIN
Preparer self-employed
Use Only | Firm'sname  » Firm's EIN >
Firm's address » Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054
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AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC.
Return of Capital Analysis

Shareholders of record on distribution date listed below will decrease their tax basis as

follows:

Share Class

Class A

Class B

Class C

Class Advisor

Class R

Class K

Class |

Class Z

Distribution Date

01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

CuUsIP

01859N109

01859N208

01859N307

01859N406

01859N505

01859N604

01859N703

01859N802

Shares Class

Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B

Ticker Symbol

AGSAX

AGSBX

AGCCX

AGSIX

AGSRX

AGSKX

AGLIX

AGSZX

Return of Capital per Share

B2 R Vo U S ¥ RV RV "2 B Vo S Vo TR Vo 8

B2 Vo S Vo TR Vs Ve SV V2 T Vo S Vo i V8

0.001004220
0.001028130
0.000996250
0.000956400
0.000916550
0.000964370
0.000924520
0.001012190
0.001139710
0.001155650

0.000454290
0.000621660
0.000573840
0.000533990
0.000438350
0.000557900
0.000494140
0.000573840
0.000733240
0.000677450



01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

01/30/2018
02/27/2018
03/28/2018
04/26/2018
05/30/2018
06/28/2018
07/30/2018
08/30/2018
09/27/2018
10/30/2018

AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC.
Return of Capital Analysis

Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C

Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor
Class Advisor

Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R
Class R

Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K
Class K

B2 R Vo U S ¥ RV RV "2 i Vo S Vo TR Vo 8 B2 Vo S Vo T Vs A Vo SV V2 T ¥ S Vo TR Vo B B2 R Vo U ¥ RV RV "2 i Vo S Vo TR Vo 8

B2 Vo S Vo TR Vs Vo SV V2 V2 S Vo TR Vo B

0.000533990
0.000629630
0.000573840
0.000526020
0.000430380
0.000557900
0.000494140
0.000565870
0.000733240
0.000677450

0.001163620
0.001163620
0.001123770
0.001091890
0.001091890
0.001107830
0.001107830
0.001163620
0.001259260
0.001315050

0.000733240
0.000797000
0.000749180
0.000725270
0.000637600
0.000725270
0.000685420
0.000781060
0.000868730
0.000892640

0.000924520
0.000964370
0.000924520
0.000884670
0.000836850
0.000892640
0.000868730
0.000956400
0.001075950
0.001083920



AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC.
Return of Capital Analysis

01/30/2018 Class | S 0.001187530
02/27/2018 Class | S 0.001195500
03/28/2018 Class | S 0.001155650
04/26/2018 Class | S 0.001123770
05/30/2018 Class | S 0.001107830
06/28/2018 Class | S 0.001123770
07/30/2018 Class | S 0.001131740
08/30/2018 Class | S 0.001203470
09/27/2018 Class | S 0.001283170
10/30/2018 Class | S 0.001346930
01/30/2018 Class Z S 0.001195500
02/27/2018 Class Z S 0.001195500
03/28/2018 Class Z S 0.001163620
04/26/2018 Class Z S 0.001123770
05/30/2018 Class Z S 0.001107830
06/28/2018 Class Z S 0.001123770
07/30/2018 Class Z S 0.001131740
08/30/2018 Class Z S 0.001203470
09/27/2018 Class Z S 0.001307080
10/30/2018 Class Z S 0.001346930





