Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

OMB No. 1545-0123

Department	t of the Treasury venue Service			See separate instructions.			
Part I	Reportin	g Issuer		<u> </u>			
1 Issue	er's name				2 Issuer's employer identi	fication number (EIN)	
4 D 1 1 1 1 0 1	ONOTOAINED	OND FUND INC			40,00504	50	
		OND FUND, INC.	4 Telephon	e No. of contact	5 Email address of contact	13-3859659 5. Email address of contact	
·	0.001114011011		rolophon	o Ho. or contact	• Email address of solitast		
AB INVE	STOR SERVICE	S, INC.		(800) 221-5672	https://www.alliancebernstein	.com/corporate/contact-us.ht	
6 Num	ber and street (o	r P.O. box if mail is not	delivered to	street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state	e, and ZIP code of contact	
P.O. BOX 786003 8 Date of action 9 Classification and description				SAN ANTONIO, TX 78278-60	SAN ANTONIO, 1X 78278-6003		
b Date	or action		9 Class	sincation and description			
ОСТОВЕ	ER 31, 2018		СОММО	N STOCK - REGULATED IN	IVESTMENT COMPANY		
	IP number	11 Serial number(s	s)	12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)		
	ATTACHED	N/A		SEE ATTACHED	N/A		
Part II					ee back of form for additional que		
	_				te against which shareholders' owner	•	
					REHOLDERS FROM JANUARY 2018	3 TO OCTOBER 2018.	
7.97% UI	F EACH OF THE	SE DISTRIBUTIONS C	ONSTITUTE	S A NON-TAXABLE RETUI	RN OF CAPITAL.		
	ACHED FOR D						
					rity in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as		
					THAT CONSTITUTE A NON-TAXABL	_E RETURN OF	
CAPITAL	_ WILL DECREA	SE A U.S. TAXPAYER	'S BASIS IN	SHARES OF THE ISSUER.			
CEE ATT	ACHED FOR D	TAIL C					
SEE ATT	ACHED FOR D	ETAILS.					
		_			lation, such as the market values of so		
					THE ISSUER'S CURRENT & ACCU		
					EGULATED INVESTMENT COMPAN		
					<u>IOUNT OF THE ISSUER'S FISCAL D</u> AS RETURN OF CAPITAL AND SHO		
				APPLICABLE SHARES.	AS RETURN OF CAFTIAL AND SHO	JOED DE AFFEIED AS	
			2. 1010 111	L.G. IDEL OF WINES.			

Part	II	Organizational Action (continued)				
		applicable Internal Revenue Code section		reatment is based		
INTERN	NAL R	EVENUE CODE SECTIONS 301, 316, 852	2			
18 C	an an	y resulting loss be recognized? ► NO				
		any other information necessary to impler			D 21 2010 CHAREHOLDERC	
		IZATIONAL ACTION IS REPORTABLE W NSULT THEIR ADVISORS REGARDING				
		CIRCUMSTANCES.	THE EFFECT OF THE NON-TAXABLE R	ETURN OF CAPITA	AL IN LIGHT OF THEIR	
IIVDIVIL	JUAL	CINCOMSTANCES.				
	Unde	er penalties of perjury, I declare that I have exan	nined this return, including accompanying sche	dules and statements	and to the best of my knowledge and	
	belief	f, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of	preparer (other than officer) is based on all infor	mation of which prepare	arer has any knowledge.	
Sign						
Here	Signa	ature▶ "A SIGNED COPY IS MAI	NTAINED BY THE ISSUER"	Date ►		
	Print	your name ►	T	Title►		
Paid		Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if PTIN	
Prepa	arer				self-employed	
Use (Firm's EIN ▶	
Sond F	orm or	Firm's address 237 (including accompanying statements) t	to: Department of the Treasure, Internal De	Venue Sonice Oc	Phone no.	
OCHU F	JIII 08	937 (including accompanying statements) t	io. Department of the freasury, internal Re	venue service, Ug	uon, un utzuntuuut	

AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC. Return of Capital Analysis

Shareholders of record on distribution date listed below will decrease their tax basis as follows:

Share Class	CUSIP	Ticker Symbol		
Class A	01859N109	AGSAX		
Class B	01859N208	AGSBX		
Class C	01859N307	AGCCX		
Class Advisor	01859N406	AGSIX		
Class R	01859N505	AGSRX		
Cl. 14	04050NC04	1.00(0)		
Class K	01859N604	AGSKX		
Class	04050N703	ACLIV		
Class I	01859N703	AGLIX		
Class Z	01859N802	AGSZX		
Class Z	0103311002	AUJZA		
Distribution Date	Shares Class	Return of Capital per Share		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	- recurrence capital p	ver smare	
01/30/2018	Class A	\$	0.001004220	
02/27/2018	Class A	\$	0.001028130	
03/28/2018	Class A		0.000996250	
04/26/2018	Class A	\$ \$ \$	0.000956400	
05/30/2018	Class A	\$	0.000916550	
06/28/2018	Class A	\$	0.000964370	
07/30/2018	Class A	\$	0.000924520	
08/30/2018	Class A	\$	0.001012190	
09/27/2018	Class A	\$	0.001139710	
10/30/2018	Class A	\$	0.001155650	
		•		
01/30/2018	Class B	\$	0.000454290	
02/27/2018	Class B	\$	0.000621660	
03/28/2018	Class B	\$	0.000573840	
04/26/2018	Class B		0.000533990	
05/30/2018	Class B	\$ \$	0.000438350	
06/28/2018	Class B	\$	0.000557900	
07/30/2018	Class B	\$	0.000494140	
08/30/2018	Class B	, \$	0.000573840	
09/27/2018	Class B	\$	0.000733240	
10/30/2018	Class B	\$	0.000677450	
• •		•		

AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC. Return of Capital Analysis

01/30/2018	Class C	\$	0.000533990
02/27/2018	Class C	\$	0.000629630
03/28/2018	Class C	\$	0.000573840
04/26/2018	Class C	\$	0.000526020
05/30/2018	Class C	\$ \$ \$	0.000430380
06/28/2018	Class C	\$	0.000557900
07/30/2018	Class C		0.000494140
08/30/2018	Class C	\$ \$	0.000565870
09/27/2018	Class C		0.000733240
10/30/2018	Class C	\$	0.000677450
01/30/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001163620
02/27/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001163620
03/28/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001123770
04/26/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001091890
05/30/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001091890
06/28/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001107830
07/30/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001107830
08/30/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001163620
09/27/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001259260
10/30/2018	Class Advisor	\$	0.001315050
01/30/2018	Class R	\$	0.000733240
02/27/2018	Class R	\$	0.000797000
03/28/2018	Class R	\$	0.000749180
04/26/2018	Class R	\$	0.000725270
05/30/2018	Class R	\$	0.000637600
06/28/2018	Class R	\$	0.000725270
07/30/2018	Class R	\$	0.000685420
08/30/2018	Class R	\$ \$	0.000781060
09/27/2018	Class R	\$	0.000868730
10/30/2018	Class R	\$	0.000892640
01/30/2018	Class K	\$	0.000924520
02/27/2018	Class K	\$	0.000964370
03/28/2018	Class K	\$	0.000924520
04/26/2018	Class K	\$ \$ \$	0.000884670
05/30/2018	Class K	\$	0.000836850
06/28/2018	Class K	\$	0.000892640
07/30/2018	Class K	\$	0.000868730
08/30/2018	Class K	\$	0.000956400
09/27/2018	Class K	\$ \$	0.001075950
10/30/2018	Class K	\$	0.001083920

AB UNCONSTRAINED BOND FUND, INC. Return of Capital Analysis

01/30/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001187530
02/27/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001195500
03/28/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001155650
04/26/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001123770
05/30/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001107830
06/28/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001123770
07/30/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001131740
08/30/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001203470
09/27/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001283170
10/30/2018	Class I	\$ 0.001346930
01/30/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001195500
02/27/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001195500
03/28/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001163620
04/26/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001123770
05/30/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001107830
06/28/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001123770
07/30/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001131740
08/30/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001203470
09/27/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001307080
10/30/2018	Class Z	\$ 0.001346930